Rushing

Name Game

Wahoo

Rushing
Carries Yards

Yards Per Rush

at Fairbury

Longest
Run

Rush
TD's

2 Point PAT

Fumbles

Lost

Layne Moore 1
Lucas McAtee

Christian Hohl

Tyler Brunsting 1
Sean Lindgren

Casey Nice 1
Corey Davis 1
Seth Stewart

Greg Milliken

Cameron Walling

Chris Ludi 1
Joel Gensler

Josh Williams

Justin Lewandowski

Taylor Murren 1
Ben Pokorny

Trent Raymond

24 186

14 143

-
w

7.75

10.21

0.00
3.00

4.00

7.67

63

36

w o

3

\ Redqular Season

Rush Totals 6

47 367

7.81

63

Fairbury Totals

25 140

5.60

40

N &

Receiving

Name Game

Receivlng
Receptions Yards

Yards Per Catch

Longest
Reception

Receiving
TD's

2 Point PAT

Fumbles

Lost

Drops

Layne Moore 1
Garrett Bowers 1
Taylor Murren 1
Christian Hohl

Tyler Brunsting

Sean Lindgren

Casey Nice

Corey Davis

Seth Stewart

Cameron Walling

Greg Milliken

Chris Ludi

Joel Gensler

Josh Williams

1 3
3 19
1 39

3.00
6.33
39.00

3
10
39

1

Receiving Totals 3

12.20

39

-

Fairbury Totals

12 230

19.17

46

-

-

Passing

Name Game

Completions Attempts

Yards

Yards
Per Attempt

Yards Per
Completion

TD Pass

Int

Layne Moore

Greg Milliken

Christian Hohl

Tyler Brunsting 1
Sean Lindgren

61

50.00%

6.10

12.20

Pass Totals 1

61

50.00%

6.10

12.20

-

Fairbury Totals

12 29

230

41.38%

7.93

19.17

-

Kicking Game

Name Game

Punt

Punts Yards

Yards
per Punt

Punts
Blocked

Kickoffs

Kickoff
Yards

Yards per
Kickoff

Field Goal
Made

Field Goal
Attempts

PAT Kick
Made

PAT Kick
Attempt

Layne Moore

Ethan Harders

Sean Lindgren

Casey Nice 1
Colter Mattson

Greg Milliken

Christian Hohl 1
Brandon Walling 1

35.25

213

42.60

Kicking Totals 3

141

35.25

213

42.60

Fairbury Totals

W [

122

40.67

o |

275

55.00

W (W
W

Returns

Name Game

Punt Return
Punt Returns Yards

Yards per
Punt Returr

Punt
Return TD

Kick
Returns

Kick Return
Yards

Yards per

KO Ret.

Kick Return
TD's

Layne Moore 1
Garrett Bowers

Taylor Murren 1
Casey Nice

Cole Barry

Chris Ludi

Christian Hohl

Greg Milliken

2 99

1 17

49.50

17.00

1

1

4

17

78

17.00

19.50

0

0

Return Totals 2

116

38.67

-

95

19.00

Fairbury Totals

W (W

43

14.33

5
6

105

17.50

oo

SCORING BY QUARTER

SCORING SUMMARY

Q1

Wahoc
Q2

at
Q3

Fairbury
Q4

oT1

0oT2

oT3

FINAL

Waho| 6

15 |

14

Fairbur| 17

oo

W - 7:12 Brunsting 28 yd TD Run - PAT Blocked




Penalties

Defensive

Name

18T

F - 5:30 Horky 46 yd TD Pass to Sands - PAT Good
F - 4:43 Schmidt 40 yd TD Run - PAT Good

F - 3:47 Garber 37 vd FG

2ND

W - 4:33 Moore 15 yd TD Run - 2 pt Conv. Brunsting 3 yd Pass to Moore Good

W - 3:14 Moore 78 yd Punt Return for TD - PAT Hohl Good

3RD

W -8:36 Moore 13 yd TD Run - PAT Hohl Good
W - 6:06 Moore 63 yd TD Run - PAT Hohl Good
F - :34 Schmidt 6 vd TD Run - PAT Good

4TH

oT

Game

Penalties

Total
Yards

Avg Per
Penalty

Wahm‘

9

81

| 900 |

Fairbuv‘

8

68

\ 850 |

Assisted

Unassisted

Tackle Points

Tackle
for aloss

Fumble Fumble
Sacks INT Recovery Cause

Detensive
TD

Blocked
Kick

Layne Moore
Michael Kersten
Spencer Wright
Josh Discher
Garett Bowers
Taylor Murren
Justin Lewandowski
Lucas McAtee
Ethan Harders
Christian Hohl
Tyler Brunsting
Trent Raymond
Sean Lindgren
Josh Proctor
Casey Nice
Corey Davis
Seth Stewart
Greg Milliken
Cameron Walling
Jared Moline
Kyle Willis

Chris Ludi

Joel Gensler
Josh Williams
Ben Pokorny
Jacob Anderson
Tyson Jelinek
Colter Matson
Dustin Jaskulski
Brock Partridge
Kyle Kander
Anthony Rawlin
Brandon Walling
Josh Jansa
Jake Subbert
Sean Smith

Matt Myers

Max Wonka
Derek Fiala
Sean Redding
Cole Barry
Dyllon Nelson
Alex Callan
Tyler Urban
Michael Peterson
Jamie Fiala
Jake Tenopir
Cameron Nadrchal
Casey Brown
Dylan Kellner
Ethan Brock
Randy Else
Spencer Wright
Derek Virgl

Kory Divis

1

aaaa

-

1

NWw=ao

BN

(XN

- AN

& o

5

Nwo o

w o

-

10

10

1 1

Defensive Totals

53

28

109




